Recei ved: 05/12/2003

.. DD

.. TXT: PSC NO. 15 ELECTRICI TY

COVPANY: CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRI C CORPORATI ON
I NI TI AL EFFECTI VE DATE: 06/03/03

STAVPS

RECEI VED:

Rates and

St at us:
Ef fective Date

STATEMENT TYPE: RTS
STATEMENT NO 14

STATUS: EFFECTI VE
STATEMENT OF EFFECTI VE REVENUE TAX SURCHARGE
charges for service under all Service Cassifications shall be

i ncreased by dividing the total of all such rates and charges by the follow ng

surcharge factors in accordance wth General

Muni ci pality

City of Beacon

City of Kingston

City of Newburgh

City of Poughkeepsie
Village of Catskill

Vil lage of Cornwall-on-Hudson
Vil l age of Coxsackie

Vil l age of Maybrook

Village of MIIbrook

Vill age of Montgonery
Village of New Paltz

Vil l age of Ravena

Village of Tannersville

Vil l age of Wappingers Falls
Al Oher Areas of Orange,

Dut chess,
(MTA Regi on)
Al O her Areas

Dat e of

Put nam Count i es

| ssue: May 12, 2003

| ssued by: Arthur R Upright,

Political
District

22

44

33

11

66

42

80

38, 106
19

37

50

83

76

26, 27

Seni or Vice President,

SURCHARGE FACTOR
ALL OTHER
RATES AND CHARGES

COWODI TY
CHARCES

. 98328
. 98640
. 98328
. 98328
. 98640
. 98328
. 98640
. 98328
. 98328
. 98328
. 98640
. 98640
. 98640
. 98328
. 99328

. 99640

Resi dent i al

. 96928
. 97240
. 96928
. 96928
. 97240
. 96928
. 97240
. 96928
. 96928
. 96928
. 97240
. 97240
. 97240
. 96928
. 97928

. 98240

Poughkeepsi e,

I nformati on Section 30.B.

Nonr esi dent i al

. 98053
. 98365
. 98053
. 98053
. 98365
. 98053
. 98365
. 98053
. 98053
. 98053
. 98365
. 98365
. 98365
. 98053
. 99053

. 99365

New Yor k

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 01/05/2004

CANCELLED
06/ 03/ 2003



